PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6582055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEAN KIERAN	01/13/2021
AHMED ABDUL WADOOD ANWER	01/14/2021
GEOFFREY W. RYELAND	01/12/2021
RON A. FAREWELL	01/14/2021
KYLE PUGSLEY	01/15/2021
FRANK VERRIET	01/12/2021
ANDREW M. BOYES	01/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP	
Street Address:	730 ROWNTREE DAIRY ROAD	
City:	WOODBRIDGE	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4L 5T9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17273206	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name:

Fax Number: (416)981-3366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

MILLMAN IP INC.

Phone: 416-363-2775
Email: info@millmanip.com

Address Line 1: 401 BAY ST., SUITE 2108

Address Line 2: BOX 60

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 2Y4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	711421US-LIT-362
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIM SHOYAMA
SIGNATURE:	/Kim Shoyama/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2021

506535279 REEL: 055482 FRAME: 0740

Total Attachments: 5 source=Executed Assignment -all inventors#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment -all inventors#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment -all inventors#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment -all inventors#page4.tif

source=Executed Assignment -all inventors#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT	reference n₀.	711421
VHEREAS:		
KIERAN, Sean, a Canadian Citizen, whose post offic c/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5		
c/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L41. 5		
RYELAND, Geoffrey W., a Canadian Citizen, whose c/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5		
 FAREWELL, Ron, a <u>Canadian</u> Citizen, whose post of c/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5 	[4] A [10] A B [10] B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B	
 PUGSLEY, Kyle, a Canadian Citizen, whose post offi c/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L. 	그리고 그는 이 남자 그가 남은 사람들이 모든 그를 가는 것이 없었다.	
 VERRIET, Frank, a Canadian Citizen, whose post of e/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5 		
Z. BOYES, Andrew M., a Canadian Citizen, whose post c/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5		
8. INSERT NAME # 8 HERE a xx Citizen, whose p	ost office address is:	

inted a certain new and useful invention relating to:

COMBINED ISOLATION AND TORSIONAL VIBRATION DAMPING DEVICE

(TITLE of INVENTION)

for which a Patent Application has been filed in the United States Patent Office on September 10, 2018 as Application 62/729,224 and filed in the International Patent Office on September 10, 2019 as Application No. PCT/CA2019/051277.

AND WHEREAS, LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP, a legal entity, established under the laws of Ontario, Canada having a place of business at 730 Rowntree Dairy Road, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5T9, CANADA, (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the inventor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee its successors and assigns, the Inventor's entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world:

The undersigned Inventor further agrees to do all things reasonably required of him or her and to execute all instruments submitted to him or her by the Assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and the Inventor(s) hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to the Assigner, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 5

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR #1	
EXECUTED 41 (ONOR) CAPATIO	
(CITY) (PROVINCE/STATE)	
This	
(DAY) (MONDH) (YEAR)	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: KIERAN, Sean	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
1 M/ - T=:. a.a	
· MACI MAJ VAVA	
whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is:	
c/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5T7, Canada	
vas personally present and did see KIERAN, Sean, who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.	
7 7	
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	
	A000000000000000
IGNATURE OF INVENTOR #2	
EXECUTED at CONCORD ONTAKO	
(CITY) (PROVINCE/STATE)	
This H of January, 2021.	
(DAY) (MONTH) 3 (YEAR)	
ALL	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: ANWER, Ahmed Abdul Wadood	
TATEMENT BY WITNESS	
Luki Fuirwara	
(FULL NAME)	
hose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is:	
c/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5T7, Canada	-
ras personally present and did see ANWER, Ahmed Abdul Wadood who is known to me, execute the above Assignm	ient.
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	
DIVIDATORE OF WITHESS	
Page 2 of 5	

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR #3	
EXECUTED at Concord ON (PROVINCE/STATE)	
This 17 of 0 , 2021 (MONTR) (YEAR)	•
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: RYELAND, Geo	offrey W.
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
, <u>Maki Hujinare</u> ,	
whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is:c/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5T7, Canada	
was personally present and did see RYELAND, Geoffrey W., who is known to me, e	xecute the above Assignment.
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	
EXECUTED at	
This $\frac{14}{\text{of}}$ of $\frac{\sqrt{a}}{\sqrt{a}}$ (PROVINCE/STATE)	
(DAY) (MONTH) (YEAR)	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: FAREWELL, I	Ron
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
vhose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is:	
c/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5T7, Canada was personally present and did see FAREWELL, Ron who is known to me, execute to	ha shaya Assineway
777.	ne more coorganent
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	

Page 3 of 5

SIGNATURE O	FINVENTOR #5		
EXECUTED at _	Concord	ON	
e de la companya de l	(CITY)	(PROVINCE/STATE)	
This15	orJan	. 2021	
(DAY)) (MONTH)		
	SIGNATURE OF I	KVENIOR: PUGSLEY, Kyl	1
STATEMENT B	AY WITNESS		
· Wak	: Tujiwam		
***************************************	(PULS-WASHE)		
whose full post office	e / mailing address (with postal coo	sie) is	
c/o 730 Rowntree [Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, I	L4L 5T7, Canada	
was personally preser	nt and did see PUGSLEY, Kyle, v	who is known to me aspente t	12 A
		77 1	të atove Assignment.
		2-10	
	SIGNATURE OF W	/TINESS	
***************************************	ANNOUNCE OF THE PROPERTY OF T		***************************************
SIGNATURE OF	FINVENTOR #6		
EXECUTED at	CANCORD	Ovitario	
This /2		OROVINCE/STATE)	
This /C	of VeryOgra		•
and the second s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Y (YEAR)	
	<u>—————————————————————————————————————</u>	Vost	
	SIGNATURE OF IN	VVENTOR: VERRIET, Fra	ink
OTHER A PRINTED & SECURITY SEC.	Andrew Commence of the Commenc		
STATEMENT BY	<u>(WITNESS</u>		
·—MMSI	<u> HATTIMAM</u>		
	(FULL NAME)		
whose full post office	mailing address (with postal code	le) is	
	Aury 160., woodbridge, Ontario, L.	.4L 5T7, Canada	
vas personally present	t and did see VERRIET, Frank w	who is known to me _{se} xecute if	na ahowa Assionment
		7 /	ware sanguaseix.
		<i>L/v/</i> ~	
	SIGNATURE ÔF WI	TNESS	
		Page 4 of 5	

c/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5T7, Canada	EXECUTED at (Coneord	Ontario	
Andrew Boyes Andrew Boyes Digitally signed by Andrew Boyes Date: 2021:01-15-09-22:34-05:00' SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: BOYES, Andrew M. STATEMENT BY WITNESS CELL-SAMMES CE		(CITY)	(PROVINCE/STATE)	
Andrew Boyes Andrew Boyes Digitally signed by Andrew Boyes Date: 2021.01.15.09.22.24-05.00 SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: BOYES, Andrew M. PATEMENT BY WITNESS CO 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 517, Canada PASS personally present and did see BOYES, Andrew M., who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: EXECUTED at CHY) (PROVINCE/SEATE) This Of (DAY) SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: XXXX	This	of <u>Januar</u>	/	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: BOYES, Andrew M. STATEMENT BY WITNESS Whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: e/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5T7, Canada vas personally present and did see BOYES, Andrew M., who is known to the, execute the above Assignment. SIGNATURE OF WITNESS SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR # EXECUTED at (CITY) (PROVINCE/STATE) This	(DAY)	(MONTA)	(YEAR)	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: BOYES, Andrew M. STATEMENT BY WITNESS Whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: e/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5T7, Canada vas personally present and did see BOYES, Andrew M., who is known to the, execute the above Assignment. SIGNATURE OF WITNESS SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR # EXECUTED at (CITY) (PROVINCE/STATE) This		Andre	w Boyes Digitally signs	ed by Andrew Boyes 1.15 09:22:34 -05'00'
A CHY OF INVENTOR: CITY (PROVINCE/STATE) This		***************************************		
chose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: c/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 517, Canada was personally present and did see BOYES, Andrew M., who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR # EXECUTED at (CHY) (PROVINCE/STATE) This of (DAY) (MONTH) (YEAR) SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: XXXX STATEMENT BY WITNESS (FULL NAME) whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: c/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 517, Canada vas personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.				
Pass personally present and did see BOYES, Andrew M., who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR # EXECUTED at (CITY) (PROVINCE/STATE) This of (DAY) (MONTH) (YEAR) SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: xxxx FTATEMENT BY WITNESS (FULL NAME) whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: e/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L41, 517, Canada was personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.	TATEMENT BY	<u>WITNESS</u>		(14) 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
Pass personally present and did see BOYES, Andrew M., who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR # EXECUTED at (CITY) (PROVINCE/STATE) This of (DAY) (MONTH) (YEAR) SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: xxxx FTATEMENT BY WITNESS (FULL NAME) whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: e/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L41, 517, Canada was personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.	11nk:	FUTTINAIR		
Assignment and did see BOYES, Andrew M., who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. SIGNATURE OF WITNESS SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR # EXECUTED at (CITY) (PROVINCE/STATE) This	, <u>V/, v v</u>	(FULLISHAME)		
Assignment and did see BOYES, Andrew M., who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. SIGNATURE OF WITNESS SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR # EXECUTED at (CITY) (PROVINCE/STATE) This	vhose full post office / m	tailing address (with postal c	ni labr	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR # EXECUTED at (CITY) (PROVINCE/STATE) This of (MONTH) (YEAR) SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: XXXX STATEMENT BY WITNESS (FULL NAME) whose full post office / malling address (with postal code) is: e/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, 1.41, 5T7, Canada was personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.	c/o 730 Rowntree Daii	ry Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario	, L4L 5T7, Canada	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR # EXECUTED at (CITY) (PROVINCE/STATE) This of (MONTH) (YEAR) SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: XXXX STATEMENT BY WITNESS (FULL NAME) whose full post office / malling address (with postal code) is: e/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, 1.41, 5T7, Canada was personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.	eac narennally praeant as	3:4 DAVEC 1d	www.g.ng	
EXECUTED at (CITY) (PROVINCE/STATE) This of (DAY) (MONTH) (YEAR) SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: XXXX STATEMENT BY WITNESS (PULL NAME) whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: c/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 517, Canada vas personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.	ras personany present a	id die see best ez, amien	M., who is known to me, execu	ite the above Assignment
EXECUTED at (CITY) (PROVINCE/STATE) This of (DAY) (MONTH) (YEAR) SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: XXXX STATEMENT BY WITNESS (PULL NAME) whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: c/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 517, Canada vas personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.				
EXECUTED at (CITY) (PROVINCE/STATE) This of (DAY) (MONTH) (YEAR) SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: XXXX STATEMENT BY WITNESS (PULL NAME) whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: c/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 517, Canada vas personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.		SIGNATURE OF	WITNESS	
EXECUTED at (CITY) (PROVINCE/STATE) This of (DAY) (MONTH) (YEAR) SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: xxxx STATEMENT BY WITNESS (FULL NAME) whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: e/o 730 Rowntres Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5T7, Canada was personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.				
EXECUTED at (CITY) (PROVINCE/STATE) This of (DAY) (MONTH) (YEAR) SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: xxxx STATEMENT BY WITNESS (FULL NAME) whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: e/o 730 Rowntres Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5T7, Canada was personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.			**************************************	
This	SIGNATURE OF I	NVENTOR #		
This	EXECUTED at			
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: XXXX STATEMENT BY WITNESS (FULL NAME) whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: c/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L, 5T7, Canada vas personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.		(CTY)	(PROVINCE/STATE)	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: XXXX STATEMENT BY WITNESS (FULL NAME) whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: c/o 736 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L, 5T7, Canada was personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.	This			
STATEMENT BY WITNESS (PULL NAME) whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: c/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5T7, Canada was personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.	***************************************		(YEAR)	
FTATEMENT BY WITNESS (FULL NAME) whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: c/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5T7, Canada vas personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.				
FTATEMENT BY WITNESS (FULL NAME) whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: c/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5T7, Canada vas personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.		«ICNATURE OF	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	
(FULL NAME) vhose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: c/o 730 Rowntres Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L, 5T7, Canada vas personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.		STRANGER E. S. SERE S. S. SER	BAARIAISINE ZXXX	
(FULL NAME) whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: c/o 730 Rowntres Dairy Rd., Woodhridge, Ontario, L4L, 5T7, Canada was personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.	THATE SAE SOFT DAY	\$ \$ \$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$		
whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: c/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, 1.41, 5T7, Canada was personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.	MATERIAL INC.	WITUEDO		
whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: _c/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5T7, Canada was personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.				
e/o 730 Rowntree Dairy Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5T7, Canada vas personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment				
was personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.	whose full post office / n	tailing address (with posts) c	ode) is:	
	C/0 / 39 ROWNIFES 1381	ry Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario	, L41, 5T7, Canada	
	vas personally present a	nd did see xxx who is known	to me, execute the above Assig	mment.
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS				
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS				
			TENERAL SANCES	······································
그리는 소리를 가입하다 하고 있다면 여성수를 위해 없었다. 그리면 비용하는 방에 비용하는 사람들은 사이를 가입니다.		SIGNATURE OF	M11.717/2	
그는 사람들은 사람들이 하는 사람들이 사용하는 사람들은 사람들이 가득하는 사람들이 들었다. 그는 사람들이 가득하는 것은 사람들이 모르는 사람들이 가득하는 것이다.		SIGNATURE OF		
		SIGNATURE OF	WILLESS Page 5 of 5	

RECORDED: 03/03/2021